CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

No. TBD
Wakefield,
Petitioner,
V.
Blackboard, Inc.,
Respondents.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF NORFOLK ) SS.:

Being duly sworn, I depose and say under penalty of perjury:

1. That I am over the age of 18 years and am not a party to this action. I am an
employee of the Supreme Court Press, the preparer of the document, with mailing
address at 1089 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 283, Boston, MA 02215.

2. On the undersigned date, I served the parties in the above captioned matter
with the WAKEFIELD PETITION FOR WRIT OF CEERTIORARI and PATENT VOLUME, by mailing
three (3) true and correct copies of the same by USPS Priority mail, prepaid for delivery
to the following addresses.

Charles M. McMahon Heidi Lyn Keefe
McDermott, Will & Emery LLP Cooley LLP

444 W Lake Street 3175 Hanover Street
Suite 4000 Palo Alto, CA 94304
Chicago, IL 60606-0029 (650) 843 5001

(312) 372-2000 hkeefe@cooley.com
cmcmahon@mwe.com Counsel for Meta Platforms and Snap Inc.
Counsel for Blackboard, Inc.

Bryan Scott Hales Seth W. Lloyd

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Morrison & Foerster LLP
300 North LaSalle 2100 L Street NW

Suite 2600 Suite 900

Chicago, IL 60654 Washington, DC 20037
(312) 862-2000 (202) 887-6946
bryan.hales@kirkland.com SLloyd@mofo.com
Counsel for International Business Counsel for Kaltura, Inc.

Machines Corparation

{ See additional addresses on the following page }

e

Lucaﬁ)eDeus
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Asim Bhansali

Kwun Bhansali Lazarus LLP
555 Montgomery Street
Suite 750

San Francisco, CA 94111
abhansali@kblfirm.com
Counsel for Edgio, Inc

Richard Gregory Frenkel
Latham & Watkins LLP
140 Scott Drive

Menlo Park, CA 94025
(650) 463-3080
rick.frenkel@lw.com
Counsel for Ooyala, Inc
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Joseph T. Jakubek

Klarquist Sparkman, LLP

121 SW Salmon Street

Suite 1600

Portland, OR 97204

(503) 595-5300
joseph.jakubek@klarquist.com
Counsel for Microsoft Corporation

Ricardo Bonilla

Fish & Richardson PC
1717 Main Street

Suite 5000

Dallas, TX 75201

(214) 747-5070
rbonilla@fr.com

Counsel for Trapelo Corp
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